NTHE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF COURT COPY

la ne

DAVID KEITH ROCERS.

On Habcas Corpus.

CAPITAL CASE

FLED

i de la Bradia. Francisco de Contra Chara

RETURN TO ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

Kern County Superior Court No. 33472 The Honorable Gendel K. Davis, Judge

CATTERINE CHAIMAN Service Deputy Adverse General

Design Alterney General State Star No. 70000

Michild Street, Santa J. 2
 Max Malacetta
 Santanantia (CA, MCAL 2000)
 Santanantia (Michild Stat. 2000)

Attorneys for Respondent



Page	e
RETURN TO ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE	1
MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF RETURN 11	1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

.

TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

ARGUMENT

- I. THERE IS NO NEWLY-DISCOVERED OR FALSE EVIDENCE PERTINENT TO TAMBRI'S PENALTY PHASE IDENTIFICATION OF PETITIONER AS THE PERSON WHO BRUTALLY SEXUALLY ASSAULTED HER IN EARLY 1986; A DIFFERENT PENALTY WOULD NOT HAVE BEEN PROBABLE IF THE NEW EVIDENCE HAD BEEN PRESENTED (CLAIM III)
- II. THE PROSECUTION DID NOT FAIL TO DISCLOSE ANY MATERIAL EVIDENCE (CLAIM IV)
- 94

101

91

III. DEFENSE COUNSEL MADE REASONABLE TACTICAL DECISIONS IN REPRESENTING PETITIONER AT THE PENALTY PHASE; A DIFFERENT RESULT WOULD NOT HAVE BEEN REASONABLY PROBABLE IF THE CASE HAD BEEN HANDLED AS PETITIONER NOW SUGGESTS

- A. Alleged Inadequate Background Investigation (Subclaim G) 105
- B. Alleged Inadequacies In Addressing The Attack On Tambri (Subclaims G(2), K, L, M, N, And O) 107
- C. Prejudice (Subclaim Q) 112
- IV.THE ERRORS CLAIMED, EITHER ALONE OR IN
COMBINATION, DID NOT AFFECT THE
PENALTY PHASE VERDICT113

CONCLUSION

114

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Bell v. Cone</i> (2002) 535 U.S. 685	103
Bonin v. Calderon (9th Cir. 1996) 59 F.3d 815	102
Brady v. Maryland (1963) 373 U.S. 83	6, 97
Burger v. Kemp (1987) 483 U.S. 776	102
Hendricks v. Calderon (9th Cir. 1995) 70 F.3d 1032	102
In re Brown (1998) 17 Cal.4th 873	96
In re Cudjo (1999) 20 Cal.4th 673	107
<i>In re Hall</i> (1981) 30 Cal.3d 408	107
<i>In re Hardy</i> (2007) 41 Cal.4th 977	104
<i>In re Lawley</i> (2008) 42 Cal.4th 1231	92, 95
<i>In re Lucas</i> (2004) 33 Cal.4th 682	102
In re Sassounian (1995) 9 Cal.4th 535	96

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	Page
<i>In re Thomas</i> (2006) 37 Cal.4th 1249	102, 107
Kimmelman v. Morrison (1986) 477 U.S. 365	102
Kyles v. Whitley (1985) 514 U.S. 419	95, 96
Lockhart v. Fretwell (1993) 506 U.S. 364	104
<i>Miranda</i> v. <i>Arizona</i> (1966) 384 U.S. 436	28
Nix v. Whiteside (1986) 475 U.S. 157	104
<i>People v. Duvall</i> (1995) 9 Cal.4th 464	7
People v. Gonzalez (1990) 51 Cal.3d 1179	92, 94
People v. Roberts (1992) 2 Cal.4th 271	. 98
People v. Rogers (2006) 39 Cal.4th 826	13
<i>People v. Salazar</i> (2005) 35 Cal.4th 1031	97
Roe v. Flores-Ortega (2000) 528 U.S. 470	103
Rogers v. Zant (11th Cir. 1994) 13 F.3d 384	102

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	Page
U.S. v. Payne (2d Cir.1995) 63 F.3d 1200	97
United States v. Agurs (1976) 427 U.S. 97	
United States v. Bagley (1985) 473 U.S. 667	95, 96
United States v. Tucker (9th Cir. 1983) 716 F.2d 576	95, 96 102
United States v. Young (7th Cir. 1994) 20 F.3d 758	96
United States v. Zuno-Arce (9th Cir. 2003) 339 F.3d 886	97
Wiggins v. Smith (2003) 539 U.S. 510	104
Statutes	
Health and Safety Code § 11351 § 11352	108 98
Penal Code § 4019	3
Welfare and Institutions Code § 11352	. 3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

<i>,</i>	Page
Other Authorities	
CALJIC	
No. 2.09	75
No. 2.20	111
No. 2.92	107, 111, 112
Erik H. Erikson, Childhood and Society,	
2nd Ed., Chap. 7, "Eight Ages of Man	48
Third Edition of the Diagnostic and Statistical Manual	63
